Ridgeland Town Council

August 4, 2022 6:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.
- II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes.)
- III. Public Comment Time. (Limit 3 Minutes. Total of 30 Minutes)

IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes. Presentation of the Minutes from the July 21, 2022 Meeting.

V. Old Business None

VI. New Business

- 1.Town Council approval of the Mutual Aid Inter-Governmental Agreement ("IGA") between Jasper County Fire/Rescue, Town of Ridgeland Fire Department, City of Hardeeville Fire Department and the Levy Fire Department –Chief Bradley Bonds.
- 2. A Resolution of the Ridgeland Town Council in Support of Palmetto Rural Telephone Cooperative and Palmetto Electric Cooperative's Palmetto Link Initiative.
- 3. Town Council Approval of Quote for new Airbag Inflation Regulator and Console not to exceed \$5, 384.24 from TS Rescue to be paid for from line Item 007-546.

VII. Administrator's Report.

VIII. Council Member's Privilege

IX. Executive Session

• Legal Matters, EQ Basin Repair at the Jimmy Mixson Reclamation Facility.

X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.

XI. Adjournment.